
General $242,665

Capital Outlay $4,109,318

Special Education $760,345

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.500

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.924

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,301,816

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,351,691Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $550,744,677

Owner Occupied $51,470,040

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $58,151,805

Total $660,366,522

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

16.5

37.5%

30.6

$53,658Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 223.093

9-12 84.534

238.178

92.041

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 321.201 344.606

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 360

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 3.4%

% Special Needs Students* 18.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.2%

24

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,217

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 345

Educational Funds $15,070

Sparsity $49,875

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 345.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.4

18.7

18.1

18.6

19.1

66

2023-2024 Profile of Lyman School District 42-1

Home County: Lyman

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 13.574 14.387

201 S Birch Ave, Presho, SD  57568

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,193,050

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,600

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,276,751

PK Instruction $35,098

Adult Instruction $0

$318,375

$8,092

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,317

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $300,474

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,559,222

County $55,377

State $1,450,060

Federal $807,447

Total $3,872,106

$1,400,670

$0

$0

$489,366

$347,288

$0

$0

$184,451

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,890,036 $531,738

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,285

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$286,852

$560,770

$314,455

$12,689

$124,458

$0

$139,550

$3,424

$0

$0

$262,039

$30,651

$208,294

$71,703

$7,559

$0

$0

$0

$4,800

$61,923

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$115,455 $4,550 $0

$0 $369,991 $0

$544,396 $267,067 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,983,989

$38,228

$0

$196,082

$333,994

$73,265

$0

$159,291

$123,252

$111,309

$4,650

$0

$0

$171,667

$526,443

$4,962

$0

$67,400

$135,804

$37,198

$0

$54,895

$29,828

$33,446

$635

$0

$0

$19,311

$49,003

$0

$0

$242,835

$86,600

$3,226

$0

$474,344

$99,766

$3,508

$0

$0

$0

$44,551

$55,388

$0

$0

$25,953

$6,477

$5,519

$0

$53,239

$73,765

$188,004

$6,317

$0

$0

$64,116

$42,225

$0

$0

$87,333

$0

$0

$0

$9,695

$90,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$69,598

$798

$369,991

$60,000

$44,952

$2,448

$0

$0

$262,039

$31,481

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lyman School District 42-1

Other Enterprise

$1,339,594

$244,146 $322,601

$4,453,258 $1,263,654 $614,023Total Expenditures

$3,195,727 $909,920 $1,003,834 $478,779 $229,253 $841,307


