as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Lyman School District 42-1

201 S Birch Ave, Presho, SD 57568

Home County: Lyman Area in Square Miles: 1,217

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	360
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	345
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	345.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	66
% Special Needs Students*	18.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.8%
District Dropout Rate	3.4%
District Attendance Rate	93.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.0
Number of Graduates	24

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$53,658
Avg Years of Experience	16.5
% with Advanced Degrees	37.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	30.6
Classroom Staff	2.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.1
Math	18.7
Reading	20.4
Science	18.6
Composite Score	19.1
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,600

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	13.574	14.387
KG-8	223.093	238.178
9-12	84.534	92.041
Total	321.201	344.606

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,070

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1 351 691
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$49,875
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,301,816

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$550,744,677
Owner Occupied	\$51,470,040
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$58,151,805
Total	\$660,366,522

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$242,665
Capital Outlay	\$4,109,318
Special Education	\$760,345
Impact Aid	\$2,193,050

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.500
Capital Outlay	\$1.924
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

					(
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,559,222	\$1,400,670	\$347,288	Impact Aid	
County	\$55,377	\$0	\$0	Bond Redem	ption
State	\$1,450,060	\$0	\$0	Capital Projec	ets
Federal	\$807,447	\$489,366	\$184,451	Food Service	
Total	\$3,872,106	\$1,890,036	\$531,738	Other Enterpris	se

Expenditure by Fund

_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,276,751	\$61,923	\$318,375
PK Instruction	\$35,098	\$0	\$8,092
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$286,852	\$124,458	\$208,294
Administration Services	\$560,770	\$0	\$71,703
Fiscal Services	\$115,455	\$4,550	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$369,991	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$544,396	\$267,067	\$0
Transportation Services	\$314,455	\$139,550	\$7,559
Other Support Services	\$12,689	\$3,424	\$0
Community Services	\$6,317	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$262,039	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$300,474	\$30,651	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,453,258	\$1,263,654	\$614,023

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,983,989	\$526,443	\$49,003	\$55,388	\$42,225	\$0
PK Instruction	\$38,228	\$4,962	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$196,082	\$67,400	\$242,835	\$25,953	\$87,333	\$0
Administration Services	\$333,994	\$135,804	\$86,600	\$6,477	\$0	\$69,598
Fiscal Services	\$73,265	\$37,198	\$3,226	\$5,519	\$0	\$798
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$369,991
Operation/Maint. Services	\$159,291	\$54,895	\$474,344	\$53,239	\$9,695	\$60,000
Transportation Services	\$123,252	\$29,828	\$99,766	\$73,765	\$90,000	\$44,952
Other Support Services	\$111,309	\$33,446	\$3,508	\$188,004	\$0	\$2,448
Community Services	\$4,650	\$635	\$0	\$6,317	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$262,039
Co-Curricular	\$171,667	\$19,311	\$44,551	\$64,116	\$0	\$31,481
Total Expenditures	\$3,195,727	\$909,920	\$1,003,834	\$478,779	\$229,253	\$841,307

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.